PROD 004
Page 1 of 3
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314  OSLO, NORWAY 0373  OSLO Fax:
 +47 22 96 05 50
[1] EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE

This Certificate covers an Ambient Air Thermostat with potting in a brass or stainless steel enclosure.  Used for
example together with an enclosure heater.
Type Designation
M20 version:
Brass Chromium-plated
Brass
Acid resistant SS Opening temp.
(OFF)
Closing temp. (ON)
5023 9200 5023 9201 5023 9202 +11,7°C +/- 2,8°C +3,3 °C +/- 3,3°C
5023 9210 5023 9211 5023 9212 -2,8°C +/- 2,8°C -10°C +/- 3,3°C
5023 9220 5023 9221 5023 9222 +20°C +/- 2,8°C +10°C +/- 3,3°C
M25 version:
Brass Chromium-plated
Brass
Acid resistant SS Opening temp.
(OFF)
Closing temp. (ON)
5023 9250 5023 9251 5023 9252 +11,7°C +/- 2,8°C +3,3 °C +/- 3,3°C
5023 9260 5023 9261 5023 9262 -2,8°C +/- 2,8°C -10°C +/- 3,3°C
5023 9270 5023 9271 5023 9272 +20°C +/- 2,8°C +10°C +/- 3,3°C
Technical Data
Max 250VAC
16A
Material
Brass, Chromium-plated brass or Acid resistant stainless steel. Red silicone gasket.
Ingress Protection Code
IP66 according to EN 60529. Valid for the interface between thermostat and “Ex e” enclosure.
Maximum withstand temperature, power off
+80°C
[16] Report No.  231577
Nemko 03ATEX1470X
Issue 4
Date: 2013-09-04
Page 3 of 3
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314  OSLO, NORWAY 0373  OSLO Fax:
 +47 22 96 05 50
 Descriptive Documents
Name/Number Rev. Date Title/Description Sheets
TCL3053 F 2013-04-29 Document list 1
Routine test:
Clause 9.1 and 9.2 in IEC/EN 60079-18, visual inspection and dielectric strength test shall be carried out by the
manufacturer.
Certificate History and Associated Nemko Reports
Issue  Date Report Description
0 2003-09-29 10319 Prime Certificate released
1 2005-01-19 35327 This issue is extended for use in Ta: -50°C to +50°C
2